Bubbling Over:

Sopa CoNsuUMPTION AND ITs LINK TO OBESITY IN CALIFORNIA

Percentage of Adults, Adolescents and Children Drinking
One or More Sodas per Day by City (page 1 0f3)

City or Census % Adults % Children and City or Census % Adults % Children and
Designated Place (age 18 Adolescents Designated Place (age 18 Adolescents
and over) (ages 2-17) and over) (ages 2-17)
Anaheim 26.5 45.4 Daly City 13.7 38.3
Antioch 21.9 44.8 Downey 29.6 51.4
Bakersfield 33.9 60.1 East Los Angeles * 38.4 53.3
Baldwin Park 29.0 52.2 El Cajon 222 47.6
Bellflower 30.9 51.3 El Monte 29.2 51.8
Buena Park 24.5 44.0 Elk Grove * 21.2 43.3
Burbank 19.6 48.3 Escondido 22.6 48.1
Carlsbad 16.3 43.5 Fairfield 26.5 47.0
Carson 25.0 52.7 Florence-Graham * 36.5 54.2
Chino 31.2 56.3 Fontana 31.9 57.5
Chino Hills 22.2 52.4 Fremont 14.1 38.0
Chula Vista 23.1 46.2 Fresno 33.5 57.4
Citrus Heights 21.9 39.4 Fullerton 23.6 44.0
Clovis 27.0 53.8 Garden Grove 24.0 43.9
Compton 33.2 54.7 Glendale 19.6 47.6
Concord 21.5 44.2 Hawthorne 31.4 53.2
Corona 29.6 50.7 Hayward 18.4 41.3
Costa Mesa 25.0 43.5 Hesperia 272 55.5

2005 California Health Interview Survey

Note: includes only cities in which the population of children
and adolescents ages 2-17 was at least 20,000

*Indicates census designated place
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Percentage of Adults, Adolescents and Children Drinking
One or More Sodas per Day by City (page 2 of 3)

% Adults

(age 18
and over)

% Children and

Adolescents
(ages 2-17)

Huntington Beach
Indio
Inglewood
Irvine
Lancaster
Livermore
Long Beach
Los Angeles
Lynwood
Merced
Mission Viejo
Modesto
Moreno Valley
Murrieta
Norwalk
Oakland
Oceanside

Ontario

20.7
37.5
32.6
19.5
30.7
15.1
27.2
24.8
33.3
33.3
18.0
31.8
33.7
26.5
31.0
20.6
20.8

32.9

2005 California Health Interview Survey
Note: includes only cities in which the population of children
and adolescents ages 2-17 was at least 20,000
*Indicates census designated place
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(ages 2-17)
40.7
55.6
55.0
43.6

54.8

51.5
51.9
53.5
61.9
43.3
57.0
55.4
49.7
51.5
44.1
47.7

57.7

Orange
Oxnard
Palmdale
Pasadena
Pomona
Rancho Cucamonga
Redding

Rialto
Richmond
Riverside
Roseville
Sacramento
Salinas

San Bernardino

San Buenaventura
(Ventura)

San Diego
San Francisco

San Jose

22.6
30.0
32.1
22.9
29.5
26.0
25.3
32.8
28.4
31.7
16.4
25.4
28.9

32.7

22.3

22.8
11.5

21.7
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46.0
50.6
54.9
54.2
56.6
54.6
44.2
59.4
46.1
49.8
43.6
44.3
46.9

58.6

46.6

46.2
36.9

42.8
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Sopa CoNsuUMPTION AND ITs LINK TO OBESITY IN CALIFORNIA

Percentage of Adults, Adolescents and Children Drinking
One or More Sodas per Day by City (page 3 of 3)

City or Census % Adults % Children and
Designated Place (age 18 Adolescents
and over) (ages 2-17)

Santa Ana 33.2 47.3

Santa Clara 19.2 40.6

Santa Clarita 20.6 49.9

Santa Maria 24.1 48.3

Santa Rosa 19.7 454

Simi Valley 20.5 44.0

South Gate 36.8 52.9

Stockton 28.1 57.3

Sunnyvale 18.7 39.8

Temecula 28.2 47.8

Thousand Oaks 19.8 43.8

Torrance 18.9 46.0

Tracy 24.9 56.9

Vacaville 25.4 454

Vallejo 25.7 48.8

Victorville 29.2 57.0

Visalia 30.8 56.3

Vista 23.8 48.8

West Covina 21.6 50.4

Westminster 22.4 42.8
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