

Bubbling Over:

Soda Consumption and Its Link to Obesity in California

Percentage of Adults, Adolescents and Children Drinking One or More Sodas per Day by City (page 1 of 3)

City or Census Designated Place	% Adults (age 18 and over)	% Children and Adolescents (ages 2-17)
Anaheim	26.5	45.4
Antioch	21.9	44.8
Bakersfield	33.9	60.1
Baldwin Park	29.0	52.2
Bellflower	30.9	51.3
Buena Park	24.5	44.0
Burbank	19.6	48.3
Carlsbad	16.3	43.5
Carson	25.0	52.7
Chino	31.2	56.3
Chino Hills	22.2	52.4
Chula Vista	23.1	46.2
Citrus Heights	21.9	39.4
Clovis	27.0	53.8
Compton	33.2	54.7
Concord	21.5	44.2
Corona	29.6	50.7
Costa Mesa	25.0	43.5

City or Census Designated Place	% Adults (age 18 and over)	% Children and Adolescents (ages 2-17)
Daly City	13.7	38.3
Downey	29.6	51.4
East Los Angeles *	38.4	53.3
El Cajon	22.2	47.6
El Monte	29.2	51.8
Elk Grove *	21.2	43.3
Escondido	22.6	48.1
Fairfield	26.5	47.0
Florence-Graham *	36.5	54.2
Fontana	31.9	57.5
Fremont	14.1	38.0
Fresno	33.5	57.4
Fullerton	23.6	44.0
Garden Grove	24.0	43.9
Glendale	19.6	47.6
Hawthorne	31.4	53.2
Hayward	18.4	41.3
Hesperia	27.2	55.5

2005 California Health Interview Survey
Note: includes only cities in which the population of children
and adolescents ages 2-17 was at least 20,000
*Indicates census designated place



CALIFORNIA CENTER FOR PUBLIC HEALTH ADVOCACY

September 2009



Bubbling Over:

Soda Consumption and Its Link to Obesity in California

Percentage of Adults, Adolescents and Children Drinking One or More Sodas per Day by City (page 2 of 3)

City or Census Designated Place	% Adults (age 18 and over)	% Children and Adolescents (ages 2-17)
Huntington Beach	20.7	40.7
Indio	37.5	55.6
Inglewood	32.6	55.0
Irvine	19.5	43.6
Lancaster	30.7	54.8
Livermore	15.1	41.1
Long Beach	27.2	51.5
Los Angeles	24.8	51.9
Lynwood	33.3	53.5
Merced	33.3	61.9
Mission Viejo	18.0	43.3
Modesto	31.8	57.0
Moreno Valley	33.7	55.4
Murrieta	26.5	49.7
Norwalk	31.0	51.5
Oakland	20.6	44.1
Oceanside	20.8	47.7
Ontario	32.9	57.7

2005 California Health Interview Survey
Note: includes only cities in which the population of children
and adolescents ages 2-17 was at least 20,000
*Indicates census designated place

City or Census Designated Place	% Adults (age 18 and over)	% Children and Adolescents (ages 2-17)
Orange	22.6	46.0
Oxnard	30.0	50.6
Palmdale	32.1	54.9
Pasadena	22.9	54.2
Pomona	29.5	56.6
Rancho Cucamonga	26.0	54.6
Redding	25.3	44.2
Rialto	32.8	59.4
Richmond	28.4	46.1
Riverside	31.7	49.8
Roseville	16.4	43.6
Sacramento	25.4	44.3
Salinas	28.9	46.9
San Bernardino	32.7	58.6
San Buenaventura (Ventura)	22.3	46.6
San Diego	22.8	46.2
San Francisco	11.5	36.9
San Jose	21.7	42.8







Bubbling Over:

Soda Consumption and Its Link to Obesity in California

Percentage of Adults, Adolescents and Children Drinking One or More Sodas per Day by City (page 3 of 3)

City or Census Designated Place	% Adults (age 18 and over)	% Children and Adolescents (ages 2-17)
Santa Ana	33.2	47.3
Santa Clara	19.2	40.6
Santa Clarita	20.6	49.9
Santa Maria	24.1	48.3
Santa Rosa	19.7	45.4
Simi Valley	20.5	44.0
South Gate	36.8	52.9
Stockton	28.1	57.3
Sunnyvale	18.7	39.8
Temecula	28.2	47.8
Thousand Oaks	19.8	43.8
Torrance	18.9	46.0
Tracy	24.9	56.9
Vacaville	25.4	45.4
Vallejo	25.7	48.8
Victorville	29.2	57.0
Visalia	30.8	56.3
Vista	23.8	48.8
West Covina	21.6	50.4
Westminster	22.4	42.8

2005 California Health Interview Survey Note: includes only cities in which the population of children and adolescents ages 2-17 was at least 20,000 *Indicates census designated place



